## Code of Conduct



Reviewed/Updated Date: June 2023 Approved by: Administrative Council

## **Policy Statement**

As part of its mission, Donnelly College promotes an environment conducive to academic, social, spiritual, personal, and physical growth for persons from a variety of economic, social, religious, racial, ethnic, and national backgrounds. An individual who enters this college community voluntarily assumes obligations to accept the code of conduct of the institution to promote its purposes and functions.

Members of the Donnelly Community are expected to maintain standards of conduct befitting maturing and responsible citizens in an academic community and reflecting the purpose of the college. All members of the community are expected to exhibit integrity and personal honesty in the classroom and in other campus affairs. Donnelly College students are responsible for the behavior of their guests.

At Donnelly College, creating a respectful, inclusive community is one of our top priorities. Conduct which leads to embarrassment, physical harm, or indignities to other persons will not be tolerated. Harassment or discrimination in any form will not be condoned at any time.

The College may take disciplinary action when student conduct interferes with its responsibility of providing an opportunity for educational achievement or of protecting the rights, health, and safety of its members. The Dean of the College may use restorative justice practices to build community, address conflict and repair harm when needed, Restorative Justice has its foundation in the community circle practice of Indigenous cultures that emphasize community.